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SOUTHEAST REGION INDIVIDUAL and FD SHOWDOWN CATEGORIES

Category Name

Overall Male

Overall Female

Division 1: Under Age 40 Male
Division 1: Under Age 40 Female
Division 2: Under Age 40 Male
Division 2: Under Age 40 Female
Division 3: Under Age 40 Male
Division 3: Under Age 40 Female
Age 40-49 Male

Age 40-49 Female

Age 50-59 Male

Age 50-59 Female

Age 60-69 Male

Age 60-69 Female

Age 70-79 Male

Age 70-79 Female

Junior Firefighter Explorer Male

Junior Firefighter Explorer Female

Male Top Chief
Top Chief Female

FD Showdown (All Male)
FD Showdown (All Male)
FD Showdown (All Male)
FD Showdown (All Female)
FD Showdown (All Female)
FD Showdown (All Female)
FD Showdown (Coed)

FD Showdown (Coed)

Time

1:19.70
2:08.72
1:19.70
2:08.72
1:37.97
2:57.27
1:52.81
3:15.13
1:37.76
4:03.14
1:41.18

2:38.74

4:02.40
4:02.40
4:02.40
10:29.82
10:29.82
10:29.82
7:07.29
7:07.29

FCL

6585
5374
6585
5374
8003
3768
8593
3298
3557
3648
2818

2816

6515
6585
7674
5374
3921
5039
7381
8503

Competitor

Brian Riebe
Sarah McGill
Brian Riebe
Sarah McGill
Brendan Ward
Cayla Harper
Sean Smith
Kayla Gammie
Michael Greene
Cari Haagenson

Chris Duncan

Brad Duncan

Kevin Reilly
Brian Riebe
Carlos Torres
Sarah McGill
Macy Hensley
Erin Lucas
Garrett Stokes

George Godson

Department/Team

St Lucie County (FL) Fire District
Lexington (KY) Fire Department

St Lucie County (FL) Fire District
Lexington (KY) Fire Department

St Lucie County (FL) Fire District
Virginia Beach (VA) Fire Department
Palm Beach County (FL) Fire Rescue
St. Lucie County (FL) Fire District
Semmes (AL) Fire Rescue

St. Lucie County (FL) Fire District
Corinth (MS) Fire Department

Idlewild (NC) Volunteer Fire Dept.

St. Lucie County (FL) Fire District
St. Lucie County (FL) Fire District
St. Lucie County (FL) Fire District
Lexington (KY) Fire Department
Lexington (KY) Fire Department
Lexington (KY) Fire Department
Spartanburg (SC) Fire Department
Spartanburg (SC) Fire Department

Year

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2024
2023
2024
2023
2024

2023

2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

Location

Lexington, KY
Lexington, KY
Lexington, KY
Lexington, KY
Lexington, KY
2023 SE Region Event in Virginia Beach
Lexington, KY
2023 SE Region Event in Virginia Beach
Lexington, KY
2023 SE Region Event in Virginia Beach
Lexington, KY

2023 SE Region Event in Virginia Beach

2023 SE Region Event in Virginia Beach
2023 SE Region Event in Virginia Beach
2023 SE Region Event in Virginia Beach
2024 SE Region Classic, Lexington, KY
2024 SE Region Classic, Lexington, KY
2024 SE Region Classic, Lexington, KY
2024 SE Region Classic, Lexington, KY
2024 SE Region Classic, Lexington, KY

Region

Southeast
Southeast
Southeast
Southeast
Southeast
Southeast
Southeast
Southeast
Southeast
Southeast

Southeast

Southeast

Southeast ;
Southeast ;

Southeast ;

Southeast
Southeast
Southeast
Southeast

Southeast

’

’

’

79.705
128.727
79.705
128.727
97.971
177.27
112.81¢
195.13
97.764
243.14
101.181
480
158.74
480
480
480
480
480
480
480

242.4
242.4
242.4
629.82
629.82
629.82
427.29
427.29



23 FD Showdown (Coed) 7:07.29 2416 Jenna Crittendon Spartanburg (SC) Fire Department 2024 2024 SE Region Classic, Lexington, KY ~ Southeast ; 427.29



TUSRCat

0 N O Ok W N

©

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

SOUTHEAST REGION TANDEM CATEGORY

Category

Under Age 40 Male

Under Age 40 Female

Under Age 40 Coed

Age 40-49 Male

Age 40-49 Female

Age 40-49 Coed

Age 50-59 Male

Age 50-59 Female

Age 50-59 Coed

Age 60-69 Male

Age 60-69 Female

Age 60-69 Coed

Age 70-79 Male

Jr Firefighter/Fire Explorer Male
Jr Firefighter/Fire Explorer Female
Jr Firefighter/Fire Explorer Coed

Team FCL Name Age
Florabama 479( Jake Lanier 37
Cherry Chapstick 537¢ Sarah McaGill 39
Lex City HoneyBadgers 229 Andrew Cook 32
QFESS>40 809: Andrew Weldon 40
Geriactives Matt Coney 47

East Coast Boys Over 50 167t David Bowman 55

FCL2 Partner
6585 Brian Riebe
6786 Ana Ruzevic
5374 Sarah McGill
5094 Michael Mabe

Cari Haagenson
7335 Rick Stephens

Age2 Time
1:07.13
1:52.37
1:30.57
1:40.98

44 2:06.03
1:38.40

Event Earned

Southeast Regional Classic, Lexington, KY
Southeast Regional Classic, Lexington, KY
Southeast Regional Classic, Lexington, KY

Southeast Regional Classic, Lexington, KY

SE Region, Virginia Beach, VA

Southeast Regional Classic, Lexington, KY

Year

2024 ;
2024 ;
2024 ;
2024 ;

2023 ;

2024

’

’

’

’

)

67.136
112.377
90.571
100.98¢
480
126.03
98.4
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
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SOUTHEAST REGION RELAY CATEGORY
Category

Under Age 40 Male FD Relay Team

Under Age 40 Male Hybrid Relay Team

Under Age 40 Female FD Relay Team

Under Age 40 Female Hybrid Relay Team

Under Age 40 Coed FD Relay Team

Under Age 40 Coed Hybrid Relay Team

Age 40-49 Male FD Relay Team

Age 40-49 Male Hybrid Relay Team

Age 40-49 Female FD Relay Team

Age 40-49 Female Hybrid Relay Team

Age 40-49 Coed FD Relay Team

Age 40-49 Coed Hybrid Relay Team

Age 50-59 Male FD Relay Team

Age 50-59 Male Hybrid Relay Team

Age 50-59 Female FD Relay Team

Age 50-59 Female Hybrid Relay Team

Age 50-59 Coed Hybrid Relay Team

Age 60-69 Male FD Relay Team

Age 60-69 Male Hybrid Relay Team

Age 60-69 Coed Hybrid Relay Team

Age 70+ Male Hybrid Relay Team

Jr FF Explorer All Male

Jr FF Explorer All Female

Jr FF Explorer Coed

Team
Montgomery Fire Blue
Southeast Lions
Lexington Fire Sponsored by Firecraft
Last Minute Betty's
St. Lucie Black
Bluff City Combat

Team Unleashed

The Real OG's

FCL
6226
6585
5374
2757
3070
2246

1258

4098

Name
Joshua Piatt
Brian Riebe
Sarah McGill
Belinda Dotson
Maria Fernandez
Michael Coleman

Corry Bailey

Joe Horton

FCL2
4389
8248
3921
4412
3298
2757

2818

1675

Name2
Lee Julian
Caden Wilson
Macy Hensley
Katherine Kaltenbach
Kayla Gammie
Belinda Dotson

Chris Duncan

David Bowman

FCL3
6987
7615
7247
4991
6515
4991

3557

7335

Name3
De'Michael Seals
Trevelle Thompson
Michelle Spanyer
Kristen Loftis
Kevin Reilly
Kristen Loftis

Michael Greeene

Rick Stephens

FCL4
7593
8003
1795
5718
6585
6089

6986

7656

Name4
Raymond Thompkins
Brendan Ward
Chelsie Brown
Lindsey Moynihan
Brian Riebe
CJ Patterson

Austin Sealy

Mickey Tofexis

FCLS
3422
7360
5039
5895
7674
7639

6161

5467

Name5
Willie Gill
Luke Stewart
Erin Lucas
Samantha Norene
Carlos Torres
Kevin Timmons

Nathan Perkins

Michael Medieros

Time
1:10.38
1:05.89
1:43:00
2:15.05
1:11.86
1:28.52

1:23.48

1:35.07

Event Earned
Lexington, KY
Lexington, KY
Lexington, KY
Virginia Beach, VA
Virginia Beach, VA
Virginia Beach, VA

Lexington, KY

Lexington, KY

Year
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023

204

70.38;
65.89;
103;
135.05;
71.86;
88.52;
480;
83.48;
480;
480;
480;
480;
480;
95.07;
480;
480;
480;
480;
480;
480;
480;
480;
480;
480



